

Resolution 2004-071 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING JEFFREY CRAPPER TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD

WHEREAS, a vacancy currently exists on Sherwood's Parks and Recreation Board, an advisory board to the Council; and

WHEREAS, the City advertised for interested applicants to apply for a position on the board; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Jeffrey Crapper submitted an application to serve on the Parks and Recreation Board; and

WHEREAS, the criteria for the selection process for appointing a citizen to a Council Board or Commission has been fulfilled; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Mark Cottle, Councilor Dave Heironimus, council liaison to the Parks and Recreation Board, and Sandra Burtzos, staff liaison to the Parks and Recreation Board recommend Mr. Crapper's appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Jeffrey Crapper is hereby appointed to the Parks and Recreation Board, beginning this day for a term expiring May 31, 2006.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 24th day of August 2004.

Mark O. Cottle, Mayo

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder